

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/GLP.34/2013

Complainant : Md. Moynul Hoque Choudhury

Respondent : The SPIO/Secretary, Jhunkaipara Samabai Samity Ltd.,

Jhunkaipara, Goalpara

Date of hearing : 18.04.2016

Complaint heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 18.04.2016

The Petitioner is present and has submitted a prayer for dismissal of the case as he had received all the documents from the Secretary, Jhunkaipara Samabai Samity Ltd. on 16.04.2016.

In view of the above, the Complaint case is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/GLP.34/2013/ -A

Dtd. 18.04.2016

## Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO/Secretary, Jhunkaipara Samabai Samity Ltd., Jhunkaipara, Goalpara, Assam for information.
- 2. Md. Moynul Hoque Choudhury, Village- Monipara, PO- Bashbari, Dist- Goalpara, Assam for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission